South Oxfordshire

Listening Learning Leading

Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Licences - Fees and Charges

Driver (3 year licence)

Hackney carriage / private hire driver licence 352.80
Replacement badge 43.05
Driver knowledge test 57.75
Vehicle (1 year licence)
Hackney carriage / private hire vehicle licence — zero emission vehicle or wheelchair 97.65
accessible vehicle
Hackney carriage vehicle licence — all other vehicle types 346.50
Private hire vehicle licence — all other vehicle types 242.55
Hackney carriage or private hire vehicle — transfer of ownership 69.30
Hackney carriage or private hire vehicle — change of vehicle 94.50
Hackney carriage or private hire vehicle — replacement plate 48.30
Private hire plate exemption (operator of 1-2 vehicles) 168.00
Private hire plate exemption (operator of 3-4 vehicles) 128.10
Private hire plate exemption (operator of 5-9 vehicles) 97.65
Private hire plate exemption (operator of 10 vehicles and over) 92.40
Operator (5 year licence)
Private hire operator’s licence for 1-2 vehicles 174.30
Private hire operator’s licence for 3-4 vehicles 288.75
Private hire operator’s licence for 5-14 vehicles 462.00
Private hire operator’s licence for 15+ vehicles 636.00
Change of operating base address 161.70
All licence types
Miscellaneous administration fee 40.95
Replacement paper licence 43.05

The fees above relating to driver licences take effect from 1 April 2023.

The fees above relating to vehicle and operator licences take effect from 17 April 2023.



